LAKE TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPT.

FIRE CHIEF BARRETT A. DORNER

March 2023
OPERATIONS SECTION
Deputy Chief Dave Henninger (Fire)
Capt. Jason Sallows (EMS)
Call Volume
Nature Jan | Feb | Mar | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | YTD
EMS 117 80 123 320
Fire 11 30 28 69
Total 128 | 110 | 151 389
Note: These initial statistics and subject to change pending corrections to reporting systems.
Call Volume by Area
Area Jan | Feb | Feb | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total
Lake Township TBD | TBD | TBD
Millbury TBD | TBD | TBD
Walbridge TBD | TBD | TBD
Out of District TBD | TBD | TBD
Total TBD | TBD | TBD
Mutual Aid
Coverage Area Jan | Feb | Feb | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total
Mutual Aid Rec'd TBD | TBD | TBD
Auto Aid Rec'd TBD | TBD | TBD
Mutual Aid Given TBD | TBD | TBD
Auto Aid Given TBD | TBD | TBD
Total TBD | TBD | TBD
Unit Responses
Unit Jan | Feb | Mar | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total
Medic 26 TBD | TBD | TBD
Medic 27 TBD | TBD | TBD
Medic 28 TBD | TBD | TBD
Engine 26 (R) TBD | TBD | TBD




Engine 27 TBD | TBD | TBD
Engine 28 TBD | TBD | TBD
Ladder 28 TBD | TBD | TBD
Tanker 27 TBD | TBD | TBD
Tanker 28 TBD | TBD | TBD
ARFF 27 TBD | TBD | TBD
ARFF 28 TBD | TBD | TBD
Brush 27 TBD | TBD | TBD
Utility 27 TBD | TBD | TBD
Utility 28 TBD | TBD | TBD
Air Wagon 27 TBD | TBD | TBD
Light Plant TBD | TBD | TBD
27 Staffed TBD | TBD | TBD
28 Staffed TBD | TBD | TBD
Chief 27 TBD | TBD | TBD
Chief 28 TBD | TBD | TBD
EMS 26 TBD | TBD | TBD
Total TBD | TBD | TBD

PLANNING SECTION

Capt. Brandon Rosebrock

Grants

e Began researching SAFER grant as a supplemental funding option for staffing
e Completed application for the Bureau of Workers Compensation Grant for a power-load system for the new
medic unit.

Training

Training Hours Offered 59

Personnel Training Hours 253

e Medic 26 crews spent a cumulative 53 hours on Ladder 28 operations for day drill.
e Two personnel attended the railroad emergency training offered by Norfolk & Southern in Bellevue, Ohio
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Community Risk Reduction

Event Date Personnel |Participants
CPR Instructor Training March 14 5 0
CPR/AED: Lake Twp. Soccer Assn. March 19 2 3
CPR/AED: Lake Pre-School & Elem. |March 14 2 3

Final steps of becoming the first Wood County fire/EMS department to participate in the Leave it Behind
program, providing free Narcan kits to patients’ families. We have an individual coming in to talk to crews on
May 8 to share his personal story of how kits like these saved his life and allowed him to recover from his
addiction.

o No cost to Lake Township

o  Through the Toledo-Lucas County Health Department
With help from Springfield Township Fire Department:

o Planning a Stop the Bleed instructor course in-house

o New partnership will allow us to use their Stop the Bleed equipment, fire extinguisher trainer as

needed

Involved in Safe Kids of Greater Toledo, including Car Seat Fitting program and a Fire, Home, and Water
Safety meeting.
Working with the American Red Cross on a smoke alarm program
AEDs for the Community Program:

o  St. Peter’s Church Millbury going to receive one

o CPR/AED/First Aid class has been scheduled for the leaders and congregation

Community Paramedicine

Finalizing plan to have a recurring monthly talk on various topics at the Walbridge Senior Center - (fall
prevention, first aid, kitchen safety, etc.)

March 24: Participated in Big Wheels Deliver Meals with Karen Baron, taking the opportunity to talk to
residents about what they would like to see from the department and any needs requiring specific help.
Received positive and helpful feedback.

Outreach

Scheduled a Touch-a-Truck event with the Walbridge Library for July
Continuing to attend Music in the Park meetings

LOGISTICS SECTION

Capt. Brandon Rosebrock

Medic 27 had a flashing check engine light alert. Towed to Brondes in Maumee; two coil assemblies
replaced

Reallocated iPads to give every staff vehicle and first-out rig an MDT at minimal cost of one new mounting
bracket

Purchased new four-gas meter to replace obsolete unit

Purchased cases for four-gas meters on Medic 26, Engine 28, Ladder 28 and Engine 27. This ensures dirt
and debris stay out of the sensors and protects them from being damaged, prolonging their service life.
Purchase Thermal Imaging Camera for Medic 26 as they arrive first at structure fires

Ergonomic Tool straps purchased for the extrication tools to assist in handling the heavy equipment
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ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCE SECTIONS

EMS Billing Report

2023

Current Period
Charges

Prior Period
Charges

Total Charges

Deposits

Adjustment

Balance

January

$6,777.00

$657.40

$7,434.40

$25,276.98

$16,451.43

$57,346.08

February

$0.00

$21,965.80

$21,965.80

$13,010.83

$13,746.56

$52,554.49

March

$0.00

$68,177.80

$68,177.80

$29,200.43

$32,461.44

$59,070.42

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

Monthly
Average

$6,777.00

Source: Great Lakes Billing Associates

$90,801.00

$97,578.00

$3,256.00

$67,488.24

$22,496.08

$62,659.43

$20,886.48

$59,070.42
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