

# LAKE TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPT.





### March 2023

### **OPERATIONS SECTION**

Deputy Chief Dave Henninger (Fire) Capt. Jason Sallows (EMS)

### Call Volume

Nature	Jan	Feb	Mar	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD
EMS	117	80	123										320
Fire	11	30	28										69
Total	128	110	151										389

Note: These initial statistics and subject to change pending corrections to reporting systems.

### Call Volume by Area

Area	Jan	Feb	Feb	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
Lake Township	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Millbury	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Walbridge	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Out of District	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Total	TBD	TBD	TBD										

### Mutual Aid

Coverage Area	Jan	Feb	Feb	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
Mutual Aid Rec'd	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Auto Aid Rec'd	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Mutual Aid Given	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Auto Aid Given	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Total	TBD	TBD	TBD										

### **Unit Responses**

Unit	Jan	Feb	Mar	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
Medic 26	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Medic 27	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Medic 28	TBD	TBD	TBD										
Engine 26 (R)	TBD	TBD	TBD										

Engine 27	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Engine 28	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Ladder 28	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Tanker 27	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Tanker 28	TBD	TBD	TBD					
ARFF 27	TBD	TBD	TBD					
ARFF 28	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Brush 27	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Utility 27	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Utility 28	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Air Wagon 27	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Light Plant	TBD	TBD	TBD					
27 Staffed	TBD	TBD	TBD					
28 Staffed	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Chief 27	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Chief 28	TBD	TBD	TBD					
EMS 26	TBD	TBD	TBD					
Total	TBD	TBD	TBD					

### PLANNING SECTION

Capt. Brandon Rosebrock

### Grants

- Began researching SAFER grant as a supplemental funding option for staffing
- Completed application for the Bureau of Workers Compensation Grant for a power-load system for the new medic unit.

### Training

Training Hours Offered	59
Personnel Training Hours	253

- Medic 26 crews spent a cumulative 53 hours on Ladder 28 operations for day drill.
- Two personnel attended the railroad emergency training offered by Norfolk & Southern in Bellevue, Ohio

#### Community Risk Reduction

Event	Date	Personnel	Participants
CPR Instructor Training	March 14	5	0
CPR/AED: Lake Twp. Soccer Assn.	March 19	2	3
CPR/AED: Lake Pre-School & Elem.	March 14	2	3

- Final steps of becoming the first Wood County fire/EMS department to participate in the Leave it Behind program, providing free Narcan kits to patients' families. We have an individual coming in to talk to crews on May 8 to share his personal story of how kits like these saved his life and allowed him to recover from his addiction.
  - No cost to Lake Township
    - Through the Toledo-Lucas County Health Department
- With help from Springfield Township Fire Department:
  - Planning a Stop the Bleed instructor course in-house
  - New partnership will allow us to use their Stop the Bleed equipment, fire extinguisher trainer as needed
- Involved in Safe Kids of Greater Toledo, including Car Seat Fitting program and a Fire, Home, and Water Safety meeting.
- Working with the American Red Cross on a smoke alarm program
- AEDs for the Community Program:
  - o St. Peter's Church Millbury going to receive one
  - o CPR/AED/First Aid class has been scheduled for the leaders and congregation

#### Community Paramedicine

- Finalizing plan to have a recurring monthly talk on various topics at the Walbridge Senior Center (fall prevention, first aid, kitchen safety, etc.)
- March 24: Participated in Big Wheels Deliver Meals with Karen Baron, taking the opportunity to talk to
  residents about what they would like to see from the department and any needs requiring specific help.
  Received positive and helpful feedback.

#### Outreach

- Scheduled a Touch-a-Truck event with the Walbridge Library for July
- Continuing to attend Music in the Park meetings

#### LOGISTICS SECTION

#### Capt. Brandon Rosebrock

- Medic 27 had a flashing check engine light alert. Towed to Brondes in Maumee; two coil assemblies replaced
- Reallocated iPads to give every staff vehicle and first-out rig an MDT at minimal cost of one new mounting bracket
- Purchased new four-gas meter to replace obsolete unit
- Purchased cases for four-gas meters on Medic 26, Engine 28, Ladder 28 and Engine 27. This ensures dirt and debris stay out of the sensors and protects them from being damaged, prolonging their service life.
- Purchase Thermal Imaging Camera for Medic 26 as they arrive first at structure fires
- Ergonomic Tool straps purchased for the extrication tools to assist in handling the heavy equipment

### ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCE SECTIONS

## EMS Billing Report

2023	Current Period Charges	Prior Period Charges	Total Charges	Deposits	Adjustment	Balance
January	\$6,777.00	\$657.40	\$7,434.40	\$25,276.98	\$16,451.43	\$57,346.08
February	\$0.00	\$21,965.80	\$21,965.80	\$13,010.83	\$13,746.56	\$52,554.49
March	\$0.00	\$68,177.80	\$68,177.80	\$29,200.43	\$32,461.44	\$59,070.42
April						
May						
June						
July						
August						
September						
October						
November						
December						
Total	\$6,777.00	\$90,801.00	\$97,578.00	\$67,488.24	\$62,659.43	\$59,070.42
Monthly Average			\$3,256.00	\$22,496.08	\$20,886.48	

Source: Great Lakes Billing Associates